RESOLUTION NO. 36 FOR THE YEAR 2023

A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM AN APPOINTMENT TO THE COHOES LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

WHEREAS, Section 45-3 of the Cohoes city code grants the Mayor the authority to appoint members to the Cohoes Library Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor desires to appoint Matthew LaBombard of Cohoes to the Cohoes Library Board of Trustees; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby confirms the appointment of Matthew LaBombard of Cohoes to the Cohoes Library Board of Trustees for terms to expire December 31, 2027; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Approved as to form this 27th day of June, 2023.

Brian S. Kremer Corporation Counsel

Engrossed and signed by the President of the Common Council and attested by the Clerk of the Common Council this 2/2 day June, 2023.

Clerk

I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution of the Common Council.

Date

William T. Keeler

Mayor of the City of Cohoes, New York